

\  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36400/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No.3457/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARAPARBATI CONSTRUCTION & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,intervention,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3577 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar

Mr. R. Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List it after a week.

|  
|[VISHAL ANAND]  
|COURT MASTER

| |  
|[MADHU SUDAN]  
| |COURT MASTER