

Listed on :30.7.2014

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 36400 OF 2011 AND
3577 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing
and refiling of SLP(C) No. 36400 of 2011.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for intervention)

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

M/s Haraparbati Construction & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Learned counsel for the
petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to
place Annexure A/3, referred to in paragraph 8 at page No.71
of the SLP paperbook, on the record of the case.**

Needful be done within two weeks.

List after two weeks.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the Order quoted above, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Annexure A/3, referred to in paragraph 8 at page No. 71 of the SLP paper books so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete (in both SLP's).

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR